>

S.g')

Properly statement notes-127

| \\Qb
o
\&V

Deputy Regqistrar (M)

May kindly see the letter, placed below at flag ‘A, received from Smt. Rekha
Singh, Additicnal Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Mathura regarding submission of statement of
movable property exceeding to value of one month's basic pay and immovable
propertie‘s acquired/held by her or any member of her family for the financial years
2010-11 & 2011-12 in the prescribed proforma respectively to this Court for kind
perusal and information as required by the Court. -

In this connection, it is. submitted that as per statement of movable and
immovable property for the financial year 2010-11 & 2011-12 of the officer concerned,
details of income, deduction, savings investment and expenditure made by ner are
given below. |

(1) In the financial years 2010-11, the income from salaiy and other
sources is Rs.10,18,710/- and from this amount, Rs.1,22,0?0/— is dedusted
against CPF, Rs.1440 as GIS, Rs.83,28b/- against Income Tax, Rs.32,748/-
against LIC premium, Rs.1,00,000/- purchased NSC and Rs.48,006/- deposited
in his R.D. Account. The balance of his savings bank account (s) enhanced for

Rs.18,882/- (including interest). As such, total deductions/repayment/savings/

investment is Rs.04,06,370/- Thus, a sum of Rs.06,12,340/- was therefore

available with her to meet out the household expenditure of her family
consisting of four members in whole of the financial years 2010-11 .!
However, it is pertinent to mention here that her husband Dr. Vijay

Kumar, is R.T.O., and his income is Rs. 8,92,0(30/- per annum.

TN Len oy e P el I e H ;- i !
{(2) Wi the fRrancial yaars 200112, the incotre from salawy ann ofher

sources is Rs.10,22,244/- and frorn this amount, Rs.38,é53/— is deducted
against CPF, Rs.1920 as GIS, Rs.1,16,500/- against Income Tax, Rs.32.748/-
against LIC premium, Rs.'l',O0,00'O/- purchased NSC and Rs.48',f000/—
deposited in his R.D. Account. The balance of his savings bank account (s)
enhanced for Rs.3,94,968/— (including interest). As such, total
deductions/repayment/savings/ investment is RS.O?,32,?:589/— Thus, a sum of
Rs.02,89,855/- was therefore available with her to meet out the household
expenditure of her family consisting of four members in whole of the financial

years 2011-12.

........... TR



RN

« 7

@

.. ‘@% “ .

Property statement notes-128 _ : oy W

. e W

However, it is pertinent to mention here that her husband Dr. Vijay -
Kumar's annual income is Rs.9,43, OOO/—
: In this connection it is submitted that last time, Smt Rekha
- Singh had submitted.her property statement of the financial year 2009-10 (statement
-is at flag 'M‘)‘ which had already been seen by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vimiesh Kumar
Shukla the then Administrative Judge, Agra on 31-03-2011at flag ‘'Z"

It is further submitted that as per policy/Court's Circular Letter, the officer
has to submit her property statement for the year 2010-11 & 2011-12 in its next
financial yeaf i e.in2012-13 up'to March 2013. She has submitted the same through

letter dated 17-01-2014 and as such, there is seme delay in submitting the said
statements. | |

May, thefefore, if approved, the property statements for the financial years
2010-11 & 2011-12 alongwith letter dated 17-01-2014 (flagged 'A") of Smt. Rekha
Singh, Additional Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Mathura be laid before Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Sanjay Misra, Administrative Judge, Mathura Judgeship for His Lordship’s kind perusal

and orders? \gﬁ VIS |

‘ S

ot}e L)N

| B .
Registrar (Budget) ¥,

Submitted for kind perusal and onward

submission before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Misra,
Hon'ble the Administrative Judge, Mathura for His

~ Lordship's kind perusal and orders.

sy Y

| D R, (MEsn'ble Mr.. Justnce Sanjay Misra

Administr _atlve_ Judge, Mathura
Submitted for kind perusal & orders.

\,«f &\\w - .

@‘\ | . | | %L Registrar(Budget)
v S 314

@% T &
3y . V4@
S AR | 231

D|g|tal|y signe

Reason: A. R(
Location: High

rt, Allahabad



		2019-11-08T10:31:58+0530
	High Court, Allahabad
	A.R.(ADMIN-H)




